Business

Group Pte.

Ltd.

71,428,571 8.98 71,428,571 5.98 71,428,571 5.98 71,428,571 5.98 71,428,571 5.98

Chen Ping

(陈萍)
- - 69,819,272 5.85 69,819,272 5.84 69,819,272 5.85 69,819,272 5.84

Aggregate 153,638,554 19.31 223,457,826 18.72 223,457,826 18.69 223,457,826 18.72 223,457,826 18.69

Undertaking Ma Entities

Claremont

Consultancy

Limited

66,081,166 8.30 94,081,166 7.88 94,081,166 7.87 99,121,746 8.30 99,121,746 8.29

Aggregate 66,081,166 8.30 94,081,166 7.88 94,081,166 7.87 99,121,746 8.30 99,121,746 8.29

BLP Concert Party Group

Lin Yucheng 100,000,000 12.57 150,000,000 12.57 150,000,000 12.55 150,000,000 12.57 150,000,000 12.55

Joyfield

Group

Limited

66,154,120 8.31 99,231,180 8.31 99,231,180 8.30 99,231,180 8.31 99,231,180 8.30

LETTER TO SHAREHOLDERS

37

Before Rights Issue

After Rights Issue(1) After Rights Issue(2)

Minimum Rights Issue

Scenario

Maximum Rights Issue

Scenario

Minimum Rights Issue

Scenario

Maximum Rights Issue

Scenario

Number of

Shares Held %(3)

Number of

Shares Held %(4)

Number of

Shares Held %(5)

Number of

Shares Held %(4)

Number of

Shares Held

 %(5)

Pan Shuhong 19,393,198 2.44 29,089,794 2.44 29,089,794 2.43 29,089,794 2.44 29,089,794 2.43

BLP Capital - - 207,250,140 17.36 207,845,640 17.39 14,000,000 (6) 1.17 14,000,000 (6) 1.17

Aggregate 185,547,318 23.32 485,571,114 40.68 486,166,614 40.67 292,320,974 24.49 292,320,974 24.46

Other Shareholders

Shareholders

(other than

the

Undertaking

Parties)

390,419,104(7) 49.07 390,419,104(8) 32.71 391,610,104(7) 32.76 578,628,664(8) 48.48 580,415,164(7) 48.56

Total 795,686,142 100.00 1,193,529,210 100.00 1,195,315,710 100.00 1,193,529,210 100.00 1,195,315,710 100.00

Notes:

(1) Assumes no other Shareholder (other than the Undertaking Parties) subscribes for the Convertible Bonds and the Undertaking Parties subscribe for such number of undertaken

Convertible Bonds in accordance with their respective Irrevocable Undertakings as set out in paragraphs 2.7(b)(iv), 2.7(b)(v) and 2.7(e) of this Circular. The number of Shares

held and percentage of issued share capital are computed on the basis that the Convertible Bonds have been fully converted into Shares.

(2) Assumes all Shareholders (including Claremont Consultancy Limited and Tournan Trading Pte. Ltd.) subscribes for their full pro rata entitlements to the Convertible Bonds and